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EN / FR /

Thank you for purchasing this product by NACON™.
This product has been designed to enhance your video 
gaming experience. Please keep this instruction manual for 
future reference.

I Warranty
This product, bearing the NACON trademark, is guaranteed by the 
manufacturer for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase, and will, 
during this period be replaced with the same or a similar model, at our option, 
free of charge, if there is a defect due to faulty material, or workmanship. 
For any warranty request or claim, please keep your proof of purchase for 
the duration of the warranty. Without this document, we will not be able to 
process your request. The original packaging must be kept for all distance 
purchases (mail order & Internet). 
This guarantee does not cover defects arising from accidental damage, 
misuse or wear and tear. This does not affect your statutory rights. 

I Content
A/   Backrest  F/ Base
B/  Seat   G-H-I-J/ Fittings
C/  Armrests  K/ Allen key
D/  Lower bracket L/ Wheels

E/  Gas piston  M/ Piston cover

I Assembly instructions
Please follow the assembly instructions in the pictures.
1. Insert the wheels (L) on the base (F). Then attach the gas piston (E) 
followed by the piston cover (M) thereof, as in picture (1). Important: if 
there is a plastic cap on the top of the gaslift, you need to remove it. 
2. After completing the first step, screw the lower bracket (D) to the seat 
of the chair (B) using the Allen key (K) and four screws (H) and washers 
(I) provided, as in picture (2).
3. Turn the seat and fix the armrests (C) the seat (B) and the backrest (A) 
using the Allen key (K) and eight screws (G) provided. Add the eight caps 
(J) provided in the screw holes, as in picture (3). 
4. Assembly the chair with the base, insert the gas piston in the lower 
bracket hole, as in picture (4). The chair is now ready to use. 

I Warnings
1.  This chair has a maximum weight limit of 110kgs
2. Do not stand or jump on the chair
3. This chair is for indoor use only
4. Always use the chair on a flat and even surface
5.  Keep the product out of the reach of children 
 and do not leave it unsupervised

I Technical Helpline Information
Email: support@nacongaming.com
Website: www.nacongaming.com

Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit de marque NACON™.
Ce produit a été conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de 
jeu. Veuillez conserver ce manuel d’utilisation en lieu sûr afin 
de pouvoir vous y reporter en cas de besoin. 

I Garantie
Ce produit portant la marque NACON est garanti par le fabricant pendant 
une période de 2 ans à compter de la date d’achat. Au cours de cette période, 
en cas de vice de matériau ou de fabrication, ledit produit sera remplacé 
gratuitement par le même modèle ou un article similaire, et ce, à notre seule 
et entière discrétion. 
Pour toute réclamation ou demande relative à la garantie, veuillez conserver 
votre preuve d’achat en lieu sûr pendant toute la durée de la garantie. Sans 
ce document, nous ne serons pas en mesure de traiter votre demande. Pour 
tout achat à distance (vente par correspondance et par Internet), veuillez 
conserver l’emballage d’origine. 
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts survenant à la suite de dommages 
accidentels, d’un usage abusif ou d’une usure normale. Ces dispositions ne 
modifient en rien vos droits statutaires. 

I Contenu de l’emballage 
A/   Dossier  F/ Base
B/  Assise  G-H-I-J/ Vis et rondelles
C/  Accoudoirs  K/ Clé Allen
D/  Support inférieur L/ Roulette

E/  Piston à gaz  M/ Cache piston

I Assemblage
Veuillez suivre les instructions d’assemblage selon les schémas. 
1. Insérez les roulettes (L) sur la base (F). Puis enfoncez le piston à gaz 
(E) et le cache piston (M), comme sur l’image (1). Important : s’il y a un 
capuchon en plastique sur le piston, vous devez le retirer.
2. Après avoir terminé la première étape, vissez le support inférieur (D) 
sur l’assise (B) en utilisant la clé Allen (K) et les 4 vis (H) et rondelles (I) 
fournies, comme sur l’image (2).
3. Retournez l’assise et fixez les accoudoirs (C) à l’assise (B) et le dossier 
(A) en utilisant la clé Allen (K) et les 8 vis (G) fournies. Ajoutez ensuite les 
8 capuchons (J) pour cacher les vis, comme sur l’image (3).
4. Assemblez la chaise avec la base en insérant le piston de gaz dans 
le trou du support inférieur, comme sur l’image (4). Le siège est prêt à 
l’utilisation. 

I Avertissement
1.  Ce fauteuil peut supporter jusqu’à 110kgs maximum
2.  Ne pas se mettre debout ni sauter sur le fauteuil
3.  Utilisation à l’intérieur seulement
4.  Veillez à utiliser ce fauteuil sur une surface plane et uniforme
5.  Maintenir le produit hors de la portée des enfants, 
 et ne pas le laisser sans surveillance

I Service client
Pour tout renseignement vous pouvez prendre contact avec un service 
de Hotline. Avant tout appel, assurez-vous avoir pris le maximum 
d’informations sur le problème rencontré et sur le produit.
Email : support.fr@nacongaming.com
Site Internet : www.nacongaming.com 
Adresse : NACON, 396 - 466 Rue de la Voyette
CRT2 59273 FRETIN, FRANCE
Du lundi au vendredi (sauf jours fériés) : De 9h à 19h 

En Belgique :
Email : support.be@nacongaming.com
Site Internet : www.nacongaming.com
Adresse : Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v. Waterloo Office Park / 
Bâtiment H Drève Richelle 161 bte 15, 1410 Waterloo, Belgium



DE / NL /

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt von 
NACON™ entschieden haben. 
Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihr Spielerlebnis zu 
verbessern. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

I Garantie
Auf dieses Produkt mit dem Warenzeichen NACON gewährt der Hersteller 
eine Garantie von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum. Es wird während dieser Zeit nach 
unserem Ermessen kostenlos durch das gleiche oder ein ähnliches Modell 
ersetzt, wenn ein Mangel aufgrund von Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern 
vorliegt.
Für jegliche Garantieanfragen oder Reklamationen bewahren Sie bitte Ihren 
Kaufbeleg für die Dauer der Garantie auf. Ohne dieses Dokument können 
wir Ihre Anfrage nicht bearbeiten. Bei allen Fernkäufen (Versandhandel & 
Internet) ist die Originalverpackung aufzubewahren.
Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Mängel, die durch Unfallschäden, 
Missbrauch oder Abnutzung entstehen. Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte bleiben 
davon unberührt.

I Inhalt 
A/   Rückenlehne  F/ Standfuß
B/  Sitz   G-H-I-J/ Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben
C/  Armlehnen  K/ Inbusschlüssel
D/  Sitzhalterung  L/ Rad

E/  Gaskolben  M/ Kolbenhülle

I Montage
Bitte die Montageanleitungen auf den Abbildungen beachten.  
1. Die Räder (L) am Standfuß (F) befestigen. Dann den Gaskolben (E) 
und die Kolbenhülle (M) einsetzen. Siehe Abbildung (1). Wichtig: Falls 
sich eine Kunststoffkappe auf dem Kolben befindet, diese unbedingt 
entfernen.
2. Nach Abschluss des ersten Schritts die Sitzhalterung (D)  mit dem 
Inbusschlüssel (K) und den 4 Schrauben (H) und Unterlegscheiben (I)  
am Sitz (B) montieren. Siehe Abbildung (2).
3. Den Stuhl umdrehen und die Armlehnen (C) mit dem Inbusschlüssel 
(K) und den 8 beiliegenden Schrauben (G) am Sitz (B) und an der 
Rückenlehne (A) befestigen. Dann die 8 Schraubenabdeckungen (J) 
aufsetzen. Siehe Abbildung (3).
4. Den Stuhl auf den Standfuß setzen und den Gaskolben in die Öffnung 
der Sitzhalterung stecken. Siehe Abbildung (4). Jetzt ist der Stuhl 
einsatzbereit. 

I Achtung
1.  Dieser Stuhl ist belastbar bis zu 110 kg 
2. Nicht auf den Stuhl stellen oder darauf springen
3. Nur für den Innenbereich geeignet
4. Darauf achten, dass dieser Stuhl auf einer flachen  
 und ebenmäßigen Fläche steht 
5.  Das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, 
 Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt lassen

I Kundendienst
Montag bis Freitag von 09:00 bis 18:00 Uhr (außer an Feiertagen)
Tel.: 02271-9047997
Mail: support.de@nacongaming.com
Distribution Deutschland:
Bigben Interactive GmbH 
Walter-Gropius-Straße 28 
50126 Bergheim 
www.nacongaming.com

Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van dit NACON™-product.
Dit product is ontworpen om je game-ervaring te verbeteren. 
Bewaar deze handleiding goed om hem later te kunnen 
raadplegen.

I Garantie
Dit product met het handelsmerk NACON heeft een fabrieksgarantie van 
2 jaar vanaf het moment van aankoop en zal gedurende deze periode 
kosteloos worden vervangen door hetzelfde of een vergelijkbaar model, 
door ons te bepalen, als er een defect optreedt als gevolg van ondeugdelijk 
materiaal of productiefouten. 
Bewaar je aankoopbewijs voor de duur van de garantieperiode voor het geval 
dat je een beroep op de garantie moet doen. Zonder dit document kunnen 
we je verzoek niet in behandeling nemen. Voor alle afstandsaankopen 
(postorder en internet) geldt dat de originele verpakking moet worden 
bewaard. 
Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op defecten die het gevolg zijn van 
opzettelijke schade, onjuist gebruik of slijtage. Dit heeft geen invloed op je 
wettelijke rechten.  

I Inhoud 
A/   Rugleuning  F/ Basis
B/  Zitting   G-H-I-J/ Schroeven en ringen
C/  Armsteunen  K/ Inbussleutel
D/  Onderste beugel L/ Wiel

E/  Gasveer  M/ Veerafdekking

I Montage
Volg de montage-instructies op de afbeeldingen. 
1. Zet de wielen (L) vast aan de basis (F). Plaats vervolgens de gasveer 
(E) en de veerafdekking (M), zoals op afbeelding (1). Belangrijk: Als er 
een plastic hoes om de veer heen zit, haal die er dan eerst af.
2. Na deze stap schroeft u de onderste beugel (D) vast aan de zitting (B) 
met behulp van de inbussleutel (K) en de 4 meegeleverde schroeven (H) 
en ringen (I), zoals te zien in afbeelding (2).
3. Zet de zitting rechtop en monteer de armleuningen (C) aan de zitting 
(B) en de rugleuning (A) met behulp van de inbussleutel (K) en de 8 
meegeleverde schroeven (G). Plaats vervolgens de 8 afdekplaatjes (J) 
om de schroeven te verbergen, zoals in afbeelding (3)
4. Zet de stoel op de basis door de gasveer in het gat van de onderste 
beugel te steken, zoals in afbeelding (4). De stoel is nu klaar voor gebruik.  

I Let op
1.  Deze stoel kan tot 110 kg max. dragen 
2. Niet op de stoel staan of springen
3. Uitsluitend binnen gebruiken
4. Let erop dat de stoel op een vlakke, effen ondergrond staat
5.  Het product buiten bereik van kinderen houden 
 en het niet zonder toezicht laten

I Technische helpdesk
Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com 
In Nederland gedistribueerd door:
Bigben Interactive Nederland B.V
‘s-Gravelandseweg 80
1217 EW Hilversum
www.nacongaming.com
 
Email : support.be@nacongaming.com 
In België gedistribueerd door: 
Bigben Interactive Belgium S.A./N.V. 
Waterloo Office Park / Bâtiment H 
Drève Richelle 161 bte 15, 
1410 Waterloo, Belgium 
www.nacongaming.com
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Gracias por comprar este producto de NACON™. 
Este producto ha sido diseñado para mejorar tu experiencia 
de juego. Por favor, conserva este manual de instrucciones 
para futura referencia.

I Garantía
Este producto con la marca registrada NACON está garantizado por el 
fabricante durante un periodo de 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra, y 
durante este periodo se sustituirá de forma gratuita por el mismo modelo u 
otro similar, a nuestra discreción, si existe un defecto debido a deficiencias 
del material o la fabricación.
Para cualquier solicitud o reclamación de garantía, conserva la prueba 
de compra mientras dure la garantía. Sin dicho documento, no podremos 
procesar tu solicitud. Debe conservarse el envoltorio original para todas las 
compras a distancia (por correo e internet).
Esta garantía no cubre defectos producidos por daños accidentales, uso 
indebido o desgaste. Esto no afecta a tus derechos legales.

I Contenido 
A/   Respaldo  F/ Base
B/  Asiento  G-H-I-J/ Tornillos y arandelas
C/  Reposabrazos K/ Llave Allen
D/  Soporte inferior L/ Ruedecilla

E/  Pistón de gas M/ Ocultapistón

I Ensamblaje
Por favor, siga las instrucciones de ensamblaje según los esquemas. 
1. Inserte las ruedecillas (L) en la base (F). Después, introduzca el 
pistón de gas (E) y el ocultapistón (M), como se indica en la imagen 
(1). Importante: si hay un capuchón de plástico sobre el pistón, deberá 
retirarlo.
2. Tras haber terminado la primera etapa, atornille el soporte inferior (D) 
sobre el asiento (B) utilizando la llave Allen (K) y los 4 tornillos (H) y 
arandelas (I) suministradas, como se indica en la imagen (2).
3. Dé la vuelta al asiento y fije los reposabrazos (C) al asiento (B) y al 
respaldo (A) utilizando la llave Allen (K) y los 8 tornillos (G) suministrados. 
Añada después los 8 capuchones (J) para ocultar los tornillos, como se 
indica en la imagen (3).
4. Ensamble la silla con la base insertando el pistón de gas en el orificio 
del soporte inferior, como se indica en la imagen (4). El asiento está listo 
para ser utilizado 

I Advertencia
1.  Este sillón puede soportar un peso máximo de 110 Kg
2.  No ponerse de pie ni saltar sobre el sillón
3.  Utilizar únicamente en interior
4.  Procure utilizar el sillón sobre una superficie plana y uniforme 
5.  Mantener el producto fuera del alcance de los niños 
 y no dejarlo sin vigilancia

I Atención al cliente
Para cualquier información, puede contactar con el servicio de atención 
al cliente. Para esto, le recomendamos que se asegure previamente 
de disponer de un máximo de información acerca del problema y el 
producto.
Dirección electrónica: support.es@nacongaming.com
Página web: www.nacongaming.com
Dirección postal: Bigben Interactive - C/ Musgo 5, 2ª planta, 28023 
Madrid, Spain

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto NACON™.
Questo prodotto è pensato per migliorare l’esperienza 
videoludica. Conservare questo manuale di istruzioni per 
future necessità.

I Garanzia
Questo prodotto a marchio NACON  è garantito dal produttore per 2 anni a 
partire dalla data d’acquisto. Durante questo periodo, in caso di difetti relativi 
alla lavorazione o al materiale, il prodotto verrà sostituito gratuitamente con 
un modello identico o simile, a nostra discrezione.
Per qualsiasi richiesta di prestazioni in garanzia, conservare la prova 
d’acquisto per tutta la durata della garanzia stessa. Senza tale documento 
non sarà possibile prendere in carico la richiesta. In caso di acquisto 
a distanza (tramite Internet o ordine postale), è necessario conservare 
l’imballaggio originale.
Questa garanzia non copre difetti dovuti a danni accidentali, utilizzo 
improprio o normale usura, né la perdita dei componenti. La presente 
garanzia non modifica i diritti di cui l’utente gode ai sensi di legge.

I Contenuto 
A/   Schienale  F/ Base
B/  Seduta  G-H-I-J/ Viti e rondelle
C/  Braccioli  K/ Chiave Allen
D/  Supporto inferiore L/ Rotella

E/  Pistone a gas M/ Copripistone

I Montaggio
Seguire le istruzioni di montaggio indicate sugli schemi. 
1. Inserire le rotelle (L) sulla base (F). Quindi inserire il pistone a gas(E) e 
il copripistone (M), come indicato sull’immagine (1). Importante: In caso 
di presenza di un tappo di plastica sul pistone, rimuoverlo.
2. Terminata la prima fase, avvitare il supporto inferiore (D) sulla 
seduta(B) con la chiave Allen (K) e le 4 viti (H) e rondelle (I) fornite come 
indicato nell’immagine (2).
3. Capovolgere la seduta e fissare i braccioli (C) alla seduta (B) e lo 
schienale (A) con la chiave Allen (K) e le 8 viti (G) fornite. Ricoprire le viti 
con gli 8 tappi (J) come indicato nell’immagine (3).
4. Assemblare la sedia con la base inserendo il pistone a gas nel foro del 
supporto inferiore, come indicato nell’immagine (4). La sedia è pronta 
per l’uso. 

I Attenzione
1.  La tenuta di carico massimo di questa poltrona è di 110 Kg
2. Non stare in piedi o saltellare sulla sedia
3. Solo per uso interno
4. Utilizzare la sedia solo su una superficie piana e uniforme
5.  Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini 
 e non lasciarlo incustodito

I Servizio di assistenza
Per qualsiasi informazione, potete contattare il nostro servizio di 
assistenza, ma vi consigliamo di raccogliere prima tutte le informazioni 
inerenti il problema riscontrato e il prodotto.
Email: support.it@nacongaming.com
Sito Internet: www.nacongaming.com
Indirizzo: Bigben Interactive – Corso Sempione - 221 - 20025 Legnano 
(MI) Italia
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Obrigado por comprares este produto NACON™. 
Este produto foi criado para melhorar a sua experiência 
com videojogos. Guarde este manual de instruções para 
referência futura.

I Garantia
Este produto com a marca comercial NACON tem garantia do fabricante 
durante um período de 2 anos a partir da data de compra e será, durante este 
período, substituído por um modelo igual ou semelhante, a nosso critério, e 
sem custos caso exista um defeito devido a material ou fabrico defeituoso.
Guarde a sua prova de compra durante o prazo da garantia para a 
eventualidade de qualquer pedido ou solicitação de garantia. Sem este 
documento, não nos será possível processar o seu pedido. O embalamento 
original deverá ser guardado para todas as compras a longa distância 
(encomenda por correio e Internet).
Esta garantia não cobre defeitos derivados de danos acidentais, uso 
indevido ou desgaste. Isto não afeta os seus direitos previstos pela lei.

I Conteúdo 
A/   Encosto     F/ Base
B/  Assento     G-H-I-J/ Parafusos e anilhas
C/  Apoios para os braços    K/ Chave Allen
D/  Suporte inferior    L/ Rodízio

E/  Pistão de gás    M/ Revestimento do pistão

I Montagem
Siga as instruções de montagem nos diagramas.  
1. Insira os rodízios (L) na base (F). Em seguida, empurre o pistão de 
gás (E) e a tampa do pistão (M), como na imagem (1). Importante: se o 
pistão tiver uma tampa de plástico, deve removê-la. 
2. Depois de completar o primeiro passo, aperte o suporte inferior (D) 
ao assento (B) com a chave Allen (K) e os 4 parafusos (H) e anilhas (I) 
fornecidos, como na imagem (2).
3. Inverta o assento e fixe os apoios para os braços (C) no assento (B) e 
o encosto (A) usando a chave Allen (K) e os 8 parafusos (G) fornecidos. 
Em seguida, coloque as 8 tampas (J) para esconder os parafusos, como 
na imagem (3).
4. Monte a cadeira com a base inserindo o pistão de gás no orifício no 
suporte inferior, como na imagem (4). O assento está pronto para ser 
utilizado. 

I Atenção
1.  Esta cadeira suporta um peso máximo de 110 kg 
2. Não se ponha em pé nem salte na cadeira
3. Utilização apenas em interiores
4. Utilize a cadeira numa superfície plana e uniforme
5.  Manter o produto fora do alcance das crianças
 e não o deixar sem vigilância

I Assistência técnica
Email: support@nacongaming.com
Website: www.nacongaming.com



www.nacongaming.com
 @NaconGaming     Nacongaming     Nacon International


